

RONALYN NONATO CITY OF SAN PABLO 13831 SAN PABLO AVE BLDG 3 SAN PABLO , CA 94806

RE: Contract ID: 1223997: 1411 RUMRILL BLVD

Dear RONALYN NONATO,

Enclosed are gas and/or electric agreements for your project located at:

1411 RUMRILL BLVD, SAN PABLO, 94806

This letter summarizes the agreements for this project.

	Payment	Option*	50% Discount Option*
Temporary Service (longer than a year)	\$3,053.74	\$0.00	\$0.00
Less Credit (Engineering Advance, etc.)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL **	\$3,053.74	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL PAYMENT DUE	\$3,053.7	4 OR	\$3,053.74

New Definedable

\* Only applies to Rule 15 Refundable Amounts. Amount shown is less credit for associated Applicant work.

\* The Income Tax Component of Contribution (ITCC) is included in the above charges when applicable.

\*\*\* A portion of this amount may be subject to refund if the facilities are reclassified to permanent service. Please review the second page of the Temporary Service contract.

Changes to the agreement, either to any of the terms or to the amount owing, are not permitted, and any change or interlineations voids the agreement. The payment of any amount less than the full amount shown will be deposited by PG&E, but PG&E will not begin any work on this contract until the amount is paid in full. The contract shall be deemed effective the date a fully executed copy is received by PG&E. Please allow 30 days from PG&E's receipt of the Agreement for construction to commence.

If the agreement is not returned to PG&E within 90 days of the date of this letter, the proposed agreement is canceled and PG&E may need to re-estimate the job.

PG&E is committed to providing timely and efficient service and we look forward to continuing to work with you on this and future projects.

Should you have any questions regarding these contracts, please contact your project manager Deanna Williams at 510-231-2837 or DXWO@pge.com.

## To complete your contract ONLINE

- Follow the instructions provided with your electronic contract
- Submit payment at pge.com/contractpayments

Sincerely,

Mary Ruiz Service Planning Supervisor

## To complete your contract BY MAIL

Make checks payable to: PGE or Pacific Gas and Electric

Definedable

EOO/ Discount

- Complete, sign and retain one copy of the agreement for your records
- Complete, sign and return one copy of the agreement with your payment to: PG&E CFM/PPC DEPARTMENT PO BOX 997340 Sacramento, CA 95899-7340





Pacific Gas and Electric Company APPLICATION AND AGREEMENT FOR ELECTRIC AND/OR NATURAL GAS FACILITIES WHERE FULL ADVANCE PAYMENT IS REQUIRED Rule 13 - Temporary Service REFERENCES: Notification # Contract # E-PM # G-PM #

<u>112041694</u> <u>1223997</u>

To Pacific Gas and Electric Company:

The undersigned Applicant hereby requests you to delive X electric energy and/or natural gas to and for

the equipment hereinafter described, at the location shown on Exhibit A, in accordance with the applicable rates and rules of PG&E. In consideration of PG&E's acceptance of this application and the installation of facilities to supply temporary electric and/or natural gas service, Applicant hereby agrees to the following:

- 1. PG&E has made available for inspection its applicable rates and rules. Applicant agrees to comply therewith, and with any changes or modifications thereof which may be authorized from time to time by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California.
- 2 Applicant's attention has been directed to the rate schedules applicable to the service herein described, and Applicant has elected to take and pay for service under Schedule <u>A1</u> for a maximum period of <u>18</u> months. As specified in this schedule, Applicant elects the following optional provisions:
- 3. Applicant agrees to pay, in advance to PG&E, prior to the installation thereof, the estimated cost installed plus the estimated cost of removal, less the estimated salvage of the facilities installed to provide the service herein applied for, which cost is agreed to be the sum of Three Thousand Fifty-Three Dollars And Seventy-Three Cents (\$3,053.74).
- 4. The amount of refund upon reclassification of Applicant's facilities from temporary to permanent will be made on the basis of the extension and/or service rule in effect at the time temporary service is reclassified to permanent. No interest shall be paid on any amount advanced.
- 5. Applicant hereby grants to PG&E a right-of-way for any electric and/or natural gas lines which it may be necessary to build in, on, under or over Applicant's premise for the purpose of making delivery hereunder. Where Applicant requests facilities which are in addition to, or in substitution for, the standard facilities which PG&E normally would install, the extra cost thereof shall be paid by Applicant under the provisions of PG&E's Gas or Electric Rule 2.
- 6. In the event Applicant, prior to reclassification, materially increases or decreases his electric service and/or natural gas requirements from those installed hereunder and a change is made in PG&E's facilities, settlement shall be made for the installation and removal cost of the facilities removed. A new temporary service agreement shall be entered into providing for the modified service required by Applicant.
- 7. This contract shall at all times be subject to such changes or modifications by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California as said Commission may, from time to time, direct in the exercise of its jurisdiction.

Elect	ric Equipment to be \$	<u>Served</u>		<u>Pl</u>	HASE	<u>kVA</u>	<u>kW</u>	<u>HP</u>	
Ligi	nting				1	2	0	0	
Pov	ver				1	2	0	0	
Oth	er <u>NONE</u>				0	0	0	0	
Ele	ctric Service Voltage	240 Volts	Electric Load	<u>4</u>	kW	Est. Max. D	Demand	<u>0</u>	kW
Ele	ctric Main Service Rati	ng <u>100</u> Ar	mperes						
Nat	ural Gas Load:								
Gas	s Load	Btu/hr.	Gas Delivery Press	sure		psi			
Busines	s or Individual's Name	CITY OF SAN	I PABLO, A Gover	nment	Agency				
Dated		D.B.A							
		By: RONA	LYN NONATO			Title:	2#		
Witness			Office	of Oria	in East E	Bay			
	Approved and accepted	for Pacific Gas an							
	Mary Ruiz								
			Page	e 1 of 2		Α		D	Form 79-875 Intes & Tariffs ember 15, 2004
1	12041694E		Autopated			Stat	or ont Pa		2597-G/2599-E

## **RULE 13 - TEMPORARY SERVICE**

Applicant:	CITY OF SAN PABLO, A Government Agency	Prior MLX/PM#:	
Mailing Address:	13831 SAN PABLO AVE BLDG 3	PM #:	31293432
City, Zip:	SAN PABLO, 94806	Premise #:	
Service Location:	1411 RUMRILL BLVD	Date of Application:	10/12/16
City, Zip:	SAN PABLO, 94806	Date Service Needed:	07/28/17

<ol> <li>Installation         <ol> <li>By PG&amp;E</li> <li>By Applicant</li> </ol> </li> </ol>		<u>Electric</u> <u>\$2,503.06</u> \$0.00
<ol> <li>Removal</li> <li>Inspection Fee</li> <li>Less Salvage</li> </ol>		\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
<b>Subtotal</b> Rule 13 Costs (1+2+3-4) (Install + Removal - Salvage) ITCC (Tax Rate)	22%	<u>\$2,503.06</u> <u>\$550.67</u>
Total Rule 13 Costs		\$3,053.74
6. Reduction to Charges (Credits)		
<ul><li>a. Value of Applicant Installed F</li><li>b. Engineering Advance</li><li>c. Other</li></ul>	acilities	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
Total Rule 13 Costs DUE		\$3,053.74

## B. COSTS SUBJECT TO REFUND IF RECLASSIFIED TO PERMANENT SERVICE:

Payment required for permanent service based upon PG&E's distribution and service extension rules in effect at the time temporary service is reclassified to permanent service.

Page 2

nent, Prel

Stater ent, Part A

Auto lated

<ol> <li>Installation cost plus salvage</li> <li>ITCC on Installation plus salvage only</li> </ol>	<u>\$2,503.06</u> <u>\$550.67</u>
Total to be used for Distribution and Service Extension Agreement:	\$3,053.74
<ol> <li>Removal costs</li> <li>ITCC on removal costs only</li> </ol>	\$0.00 \$0.00
Total Removal Credit that may be applied to the balance of the Distribution and Service Extension Agreement:	<u>\$0.00</u>



Form 79-875 Dites & Tariffs Diember 15, 2004 Advic 2597-G/2599-E